#### 507557313 10/21/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7604202

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| BIJU RAMACHANDRA KAIMAL | 10/19/2022     |
| JEFFREY MARTIN GREEN    | 10/19/2022     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SOPHOS LIMITED        |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | THE PENTAGON          |
| Internal Address: | ABINGDON SCIENCE PARK |
| City:             | ABINGDON              |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM        |
| Postal Code:      | OX14 3YP              |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17749510 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)303-0005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (508)303-2003

Email: ccram@iplawusa.com

SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 33 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 410** 

Address Line 4: MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SPH-005 (SPHS-2305-P01) |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | TIMOTHY P. COLLINS      |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Timothy P. Collins/    |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/21/2022              |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SPHS-2305-P01 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=SPHS-2305-P01 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=SPHS-2305-P01 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061501 FRAME: 0586 507557313

source=SPHS-2305-P01 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061501 FRAME: 0587 Sophos Matter No.: SPHS-2305-P01 Attorney Docket No.: 05108.0005US01

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by the following individuals (individually and together, the "Assignor"):

- Biju Ramachandra Kaimal, a citizen of India, and having a residency of Bangalore, India;
- Jeffrey Martin Green, a citizen of United States, and having a residency of Brentwood, Tennessee, United States;

Assignor invented and/or co-invented one or more inventions, contributions, concepts, ideas, developments, discoveries, processes, formulas, methods, compositions, techniques, technology, articles, machines, improvements, and all related know-how (collectively "Invention(s)") described or claimed in an application for Patent of the United States, which is currently entitled **SECURITY OF NETWORK TRAFFIC IN A CONTAINERIZED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT** and naming Assignor as the inventor(s), and filed on May 20, 2022 as U.S. Application No. 17/749,510 (the "Application"). Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application after they are known.

Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), the Application, and all related rights to Sophos Limited, a limited company, having its principal place of business at The Pentagon, Abingdon Science Park, Abingdon, United Kingdom, OX14 3YP, (the "Assignee") pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

- (a) the Invention(s) and Application;
- (b) all provisional patent applications relating to the Invention(s) and Application;
- (c) all patent applications claiming direct or indirect priority to the Application and/or any patents issuing from the Application that have been or may be filed or issued in the future, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;
  - (d) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (c);
- (e) all rights of priority under United States law and International Conventions relating to any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (d);
- (f) all reissues, reexaminations, *inter partes* reviews, post-grant reviews, covered business method patent reviews, supplemental examinations, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (e);
- (g) the right to file foreign and United States applications on the Invention(s), including filing directly in the name of Assignee; and
- (h) all past, present, and future: claims, causes of action, and enforcement rights for infringement or violation of any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (f), including the right to sue and collect damages, royalties, and other remedies.

Sophos Matter No.: SPHS-2305-P01 Attorney Docket No.: 05108.0005US01

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents subject to this Assignment to the Assignee.

Assignor represents that he or she has not previously assigned or licensed, or promised to assign or license, the Assigned Patent Rights to anyone other than Assignee or an entity required to assign the Assigned Patent Rights to the Assignee, or taken any other action that conflicts with this Assignment or grants any immunities or rights under the Assigned Patent Rights to anyone other than Assignee or an entity required to assign the Assigned Patent Rights to the Assignee.

Assignor acknowledges that he or she has been fully compensated for this Assignment and is not entitled to any future compensation or other remuneration for the Assigned Patent Rights.

Assignor agrees to communicate any facts known about the Invention(s) and promptly provide to Assignee any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention(s), which, if not presently in Assignor's possession, will be delivered to Assignee immediately upon creation thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems reasonably necessary or desirable to file, prosecute, perfect, defend, and enforce the Assigned Patent Rights, including:

- (a) assisting in the preparation of and authorizing the filing of any other applications relating to the Assigned Patent Rights and any improvements made thereto by Assignor;
- (b) executing and making all rightful oaths, declarations, and affirmations relating to the Assigned Patent Rights; and
- (c) assisting (including by giving of testimony) in any litigation, interference, derivation, *inter partes* review, post-grant review, covered business method patent review, supplemental examination, *ex parte* reexamination, and any other pre-issuance or post-issuance proceedings in any jurisdiction relating to the Assigned Patent Rights.

No amendment to this Assignment shall be valid unless signed in writing by the party to be bound. No course of conduct or dealing by Assignee will act as an amendment, modification, or waiver of any provision of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts. This Assignment is enforceable by and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment is effective: March 9, 2022.

Assignor: Byw Kaimal
Sijk Kaimal (Oct 19, 2022 20:54 GMT+5.5)

Date: Oct 19, 2022

Biju Ramachandra Kaimal

Sophos Matter No.: SPHS-2305-P01 Attorney Docket No.: 05108.0005US01

Assignor: Jeffrey Green (Oct 19, 2022 07:45 PDT)

Date: Oct 19, 2022

Jeffrey Martin Green

# SPHS-2305-P01 Assignment for Signatures

Final Audit Report 2022-10-19

Created: 2022-10-18

By: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP (patents@iplawusa.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA4QHxF7yadUaJOU-S5uokNYK-bTgnzgv7

## "SPHS-2305-P01 Assignment for Signatures" History

- Document created by Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP (patents@iplawusa.com) 2022-10-18 10:49:23 PM GMT- IP address: 68.15.176.20
- Document emailed to jeff.green@sophos.com for signature 2022-10-18 10:49:43 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jeff.green@sophos.com
  2022-10-19 2:44:38 PM GMT- IP address: 76.79.221.123
- Signer jeff.green@sophos.com entered name at signing as Jeffrey Green 2022-10-19 2:45:02 PM GMT- IP address: 76.79.221.123
- Document e-signed by Jeffrey Green (jeff.green@sophos.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-10-19 2:45:04 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 76.79.221.123
- Document emailed to biju.kaimal@sophos.com for signature 2022-10-19 2:45:06 PM GMT
- Email viewed by biju.kaimal@sophos.com
  2022-10-19 3:22:07 PM GMT- IP address: 122.172.82.33
- Signer biju.kaimal@sophos.com entered name at signing as Biju Kaimal 2022-10-19 3:24:32 PM GMT- IP address: 122.172.82.33
- Document e-signed by Biju Kaimal (biju.kaimal@sophos.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-10-19 3:24:33 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 122.172.82.33
- Agreement completed.
  2022-10-19 3:24:33 PM GMT



**RECORDED: 10/21/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061501 FRAME: 0591